County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-00986 **Version**: 1

Type: Administrative Item Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 10/21/2022 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 11/1/2022 Final action: 11/1/2022

Title: Consider recommendations regarding an Agreement with Triumph Protection Group for Isla Vista

Clinic and Community Center Campus and Camino del Remedio Parking Lot Security Services, First

District, as follows: (4/5 Vote Required)

a) Find, in accordance with Government Code Section 31000, that the County of Santa Barbara does not have employee resources to provide the recommended security services, and that the County's interests are best served by the Agreement For Services of Independent Contractor with Triumph Protection Group (a local vendor) for such security services;

b) Approve, ratify, and authorize the Chair to execute the Agreement with Triumph Protection Group (a local vendor) in the total contract amount of \$350,000.00, for the period November 1, 2022, through October 31, 2023;

c) Approve Budget Revision Request No. 0008596; and

d) Find that the proposed action does not constitute a "Project" within the meaning of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to 14 CCR Section 15378: Maintenance of existing

facilities.

Sponsors: GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A - Contract Summary, 3. Attachment B - CEQA NOE, 4. Attachment C

- Agreement with Triumph Protection Group, 5. Attachment D - Budget Revision Request #0008596,

6. Executed Agreement, 7. Posted NOE, 8. Minute Order

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/1/2022	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding an Agreement with Triumph Protection Group for Isla Vista Clinic and Community Center Campus and Camino del Remedio Parking Lot Security Services, First District, as follows: (4/5 Vote Required)

- a) Find, in accordance with Government Code Section 31000, that the County of Santa Barbara does not have employee resources to provide the recommended security services, and that the County's interests are best served by the Agreement For Services of Independent Contractor with Triumph Protection Group (a local vendor) for such security services;
- b) Approve, ratify, and authorize the Chair to execute the Agreement with Triumph Protection Group (a local vendor) in the total contract amount of \$350,000.00, for the period November 1, 2022, through October 31, 2023;
- c) Approve Budget Revision Request No. 0008596; and

d) Find that the proposed action does not constitute a "Project" within the meaning of the California
Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to 14 CCR Section 15378: Maintenance of existing facilities.

File #: 22-00986, Version: 1